

United States Tax Court

Washington, DC 20217

December 13, 2024

PRESS RELEASE

Chief Judge Kathleen Kerrigan announced today that Cathy Fung was sworn in as a Judge of the United States Tax Court.

Cathy Fung

Judge Fung previously served in the IRS Office of Chief Counsel, Litigation & Advisory Division (formerly Large Business & International) as a Deputy Area Counsel from 2022 to 2024; in the IRS Office of Chief Counsel, Large Business & International Division as an Associate Area Counsel from 2019 to 2022 and as the Director, Headquarters Operations from 2015 to 2019; and in the IRS Office of Chief Counsel, Financial Institutions and Products Division as an Attorney from 2009 to 2015. Judge Fung was an Associate at Dewey Ballantine (later Dewey & LeBoeuf) from 2006 to 2009. Judge Fung served as a Law Clerk to the Honorable Robert A. Wherry of the United States Tax Court from 2004 to 2006.

Judge Fung holds a B.A. from the University of California, Los Angeles, a J.D. from the University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill, an LL.M. Taxation from New York University, and an LL.M. Securities and Financial Regulation from Georgetown University Law Center.

Judge Fung was appointed by President Biden as Judge of the United States Tax Court and sworn in on December 13, 2024, for a term ending December 12, 2039.